

FILE NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4136-4137 OF 2012  
(For Prel. Hearing)

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJ.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 06/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.  
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Swapna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is  
granted.

Issue show cause notice as to why the  
appeal should not be admitted.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master