

â
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4136-4137 OF 2012

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJ.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ghulam E.Vahanvati, Attorney General
Mr.M.G.Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admit.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master